

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3853

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.01.2019


 PMGSY IN TRIBAL AREAS


3853.  SHRI GANESH SINGH:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the details of road construction projects on forest land lying in tribal areas under Pradhan

Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY), State-wise;

(b) whether some projects of road construction on forest land lying in tribal areas in the State of Madhya Pradesh under PMGSY have been cancelled due to non-issue of No Objection

Certificate (NOC) within time-frame limit;

(c) if so, the details thereof during the last five years, State-wise including the district of

Satna in Madhya Pradesh; and

(d) the details of action taken by the Government thereto along with the outcome thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)


(a): As reported by the State Governments, the details of road construction projects on forest land lying in tribal areas under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY), State-wise are given at Annexure.


(b) to (d): The information is being collected from State Governments.


******


Annexure referred to in reply of part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3853 for 3
rd


January, 2019


Sl. No. Name of State No.of road works Length in Km

i. Andhra Pradesh  83 735.75

ii. Arunachal Pradesh 01 157

iii. Assam 36 224.288

iv. Bihar 00 00

v. Chhattisgarh 210 1292.425

vi. Gujarat 147 453.235

vii. Haryana 00 00

viii. Himachal Pradesh 90 374.95

ix. Jammu & Kashmir 00 00

x. Jharkhand 28 157.13

xi. Karnataka 01 02

xii. Kerala 09 54.462

xiii. Madhya Pradesh 459 2428

xiv. Maharashtra 12 154.85

xv. Manipur 1077 9514.50

xvi. Meghalaya 01 6.50

xvii. Mizoram 01 12.37

xviii. Nagaland 00 00

xix. Odisha 119 942.94

xx. Punjab 00 00

xxi. Rajasthan 38 147.70

xxii. Sikkim 01 3.73

xxiii. Tamil Nadu 61 304.817

xxiv. Telangana 65 266.86

xxv. Tripura 01 11.042

xxvi Uttarakhand 06 82.35

xxvii. Uttar Pradesh 00 00

xxviii. West Bengal 24 140.80

